
2017 Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-24   Home: 23-6   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 1-5   Big 12: 12-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 1 Walker, Steele  . 3 3 3 59-59 222 49 74 16 3 8 51 120  . 5 4 1 25 6 39 5  . 4 1 3 1 1 2-5 115 5 0 1.000

41 Martinez, Renae  . 3 2 3 55-52 192 38 62 15 0 7 37 98  . 5 1 0 21 4 23 6  . 3 9 9 1 3 3-5 422 50 3  . 9 9 4

12 Ware, Brylie  . 2 9 8 57-54 191 34 57 10 0 5 31 82  . 4 2 9 14 14 19 8  . 3 8 3 3 1 3-7 93 24 2  . 9 8 3

33 O'Brien, Austin  . 2 9 0 47-47 176 33 51 9 4 8 39 92  . 5 2 3 12 5 48 3  . 3 4 9 2 0 4-5 316 28 3  . 9 9 1

30 Hollas, Ben  . 2 8 9 54-44 159 32 46 11 0 3 20 66  . 4 1 5 32 9 30 0  . 4 3 3 1 3 1-6 89 1 3  . 9 6 8

 4 Zaragoza, Brandon  . 2 5 1 58-56 183 27 46 2 1 0 20 50  . 2 7 3 21 2 28 2  . 3 3 2 2 3 2-5 86 148 6  . 9 7 5

 7 Flansburg, Jack  . 2 4 7 58-57 186 32 46 5 1 1 21 56  . 3 0 1 41 2 37 10  . 3 8 4 3 7 1-4 51 92 8  . 9 4 7

 5 Mendenhall, Kyle  . 2 3 2 51-51 181 29 42 5 1 5 27 64  . 3 5 4 19 7 46 5  . 3 2 4 3 5 2-6 92 152 5  . 9 8 0

--------------------
24 Adams, Jeremiah  . 2 9 4 15-2 17 6 5 1 0 2 7 12  . 7 0 6 1 0 2 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

40 Lindsly, Brady  . 2 7 1 26-14 59 9 16 2 0 1 6 21  . 3 5 6 10 2 16 2  . 3 9 4 0 1 0-1 92 6 0 1.000

 3 Harris, Cade  . 2 6 7 38-24 86 19 23 3 1 2 13 34  . 3 9 5 31 0 23 0  . 4 5 4 2 4 3-3 36 19 3  . 9 4 8

29 Walbergh, Quin  . 2 6 0 26-14 50 7 13 3 2 2 9 26  . 5 2 0 4 4 15 2  . 3 6 2 0 2 1-1 12 2 0 1.000

 2 Brewster, Blake  . 2 4 3 39-19 70 10 17 5 0 4 16 34  . 4 8 6 9 3 24 1  . 3 5 4 0 1 1-3 28 0 0 1.000

16 Givens, Ke'one  . 2 0 0 9-0 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

 9 DeRenzo, Domenic  . 1 8 3 33-20 82 13 15 3 2 3 11 31  . 3 7 8 11 0 35 3  . 2 7 7 1 0 1-2 20 1 2  . 9 1 3

11 Hughes, Thomas  . 1 6 7 31-0 12 2 2 1 0 0 5 3  . 2 5 0 3 2 1 0  . 3 8 9 1 0 0-0 26 12 1  . 9 7 4

21 Archibald, Lorin  . 1 4 3 13-2 14 4 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 4 3 3 1 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 29 2 0 1.000

17 Murray, Kyler  . 1 2 2 27-16 49 16 6 0 0 0 6 6  . 1 2 2 13 1 20 0  . 3 1 7 0 1 12-13 12 0 2  . 8 5 7

 6 Wagoner, Chandler  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 1 59 1937 362 524 92 15 51 322 799  . 4 1 2 270 62 411 49  . 3 7 4 20 33 37-67 1548 596 49  . 9 7 8

Opponents  . 2 4 9 59 1947 292 485 87 6 26 252 662  . 3 4 0 272 45 531 40  . 3 5 2 15 23 47-68 1521 560 65  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (441), Opp (465). DPs turned - Team (50), Opp (53). CI - Team (3), Martinez, R. 3, Opp (2). IBB - Team (5),
Walker, S. 4, O'Brien, A. 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Lindsly, B. 1, Mendenhall 1, Hollas, B. 1, Ware, B. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
20 Perez, Devon  3 . 5 0 6-2 14 8 0 0/2 0 64.1 66 28 25 11 81 10 0 8  . 2 6 3 4 3 0 1 2
27 Irvin, Jake  3 . 5 3 6-3 13 13 0 0/1 0 71.1 64 33 28 29 75 17 0 1  . 2 4 1 3 3 1 2 4
--------------------
28 Berry, Connor  1 . 9 3 3-0 22 0 0 0/3 0 28.0 13 9 6 17 39 3 0 1  . 1 3 4 6 0 0 0 0
25 Olson, JB  1 . 9 9 5-1 31 0 0 0/4 8 45.1 45 12 10 13 46 9 2 0  . 2 6 3 4 2 0 0 4
38 Hansen, Austin  3 . 8 6 3-1 12 8 0 0/1 0 32.2 21 15 14 20 27 4 0 1  . 1 9 4 7 1 1 2 1
23 Grove, Dylan  4 . 7 1 1-3 11 9 0 0/0 0 36.1 33 24 19 40 48 2 1 0  . 2 4 3 9 11 0 2 2
13 Madden, Ryan  4 . 8 3 4-2 23 4 0 0/0 0 54.0 48 32 29 21 45 11 1 4  . 2 3 6 5 4 0 0 3
15 Tyler, Kyle  5 . 1 5 0-3 13 10 0 0/0 0 43.2 41 33 25 32 33 6 1 2  . 2 4 8 1 5 1 2 2
35 Wiles, Nathan  5 . 2 6 4-4 20 7 0 0/1 1 49.2 62 31 29 16 39 9 0 6  . 3 1 6 1 3 0 3 3
26 Aiello, Vincenzo  5 . 4 7 0-1 24 0 0 0/1 1 24.2 24 16 15 18 39 3 0 1  . 2 5 3 3 2 0 0 0
36 Kerns, Austin  6 . 4 9 2-3 27 0 0 0/0 0 26.1 28 23 19 18 22 7 0 0  . 2 7 2 6 4 2 0 2
32 Zurawik, Joey  6 . 7 5 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 6.2 8 5 5 10 10 2 1 0  . 2 8 6 1 0 0 0 0
42 Fink, Braidyn  7 . 2 3 1-1 28 0 0 0/0 1 18.2 14 17 15 17 21 1 0 1  . 2 0 6 3 3 0 3 0
37 Minor, Braden  8 . 5 3 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 7 6 6 5 3 0 0 0  . 2 6 9 2 3 0 0 0
22 Ramsey, Lane  9 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 11 8 8 5 3 3 0 1  . 3 2 4 2 1 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 4 0 35-24 59 59 0 5/5 11 516.0 485 292 252 272 531 87 6 26  . 2 4 9 57 45 5 15 23

Opponents  5 . 5 4 24-35 59 59 0 3/3 11 507.0 524 362 312 270 411 92 15 51  . 2 7 1 36 62 12 20 33

PB - Team (9), Martinez, R. 6, Lindsly, B. 3, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (4), Martinez, R. 2, DeRenzo, D. 1, Lindsly, B. 1,
Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Martinez, R. (39-56), Wiles, N. (8-14), Grove, D. (12-12), Lindsly, B. (8-11), Madden, R. (4-8), Perez, D.
(4-7), Tyler, K. (3-5), Berry, C. (4-5), Irvin, J. (4-5), Kerns, A. (4-5), Olson, JB (2-2), Aiello, V. (1-2), Hansen, Au.
(0-2), Fink, B. (1-1).



2017 Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
 1 Walker, Steele 120 115 5 0 1.000 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lindsly, Brady 98 92 6 0 1.000 1 8 3  . 7 2 7 3 0
21 Archibald, Lorin 31 29 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2 Brewster, Blake 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 Walbergh, Quin 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
35 Wiles, Nathan 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 8 6  . 5 7 1 0 0
15 Tyler, Kyle 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
38 Hansen, Austin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 Adams, Jeremiah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ramsey, Lane 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
28 Berry, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
32 Zurawik, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
37 Minor, Braden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
41 Martinez, Renae 475 422 50 3  . 9 9 4 3 39 17  . 6 9 6 6 3
33 O'Brien, Austin 347 316 28 3  . 9 9 1 31 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ware, Brylie 119 93 24 2  . 9 8 3 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 5 Mendenhall, Kyle 249 92 152 5  . 9 8 0 33 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Zaragoza, Brandon 240 86 148 6  . 9 7 5 36 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hughes, Thomas 39 26 12 1  . 9 7 4 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hollas, Ben 93 89 1 3  . 9 6 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Harris, Cade 58 36 19 3  . 9 4 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 7 Flansburg, Jack 151 51 92 8  . 9 4 7 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
13 Madden, Ryan 14 5 8 1  . 9 2 9 1 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0
 9 DeRenzo, Domenic 23 20 1 2  . 9 1 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 Perez, Devon 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0
25 Olson, JB 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Fink, Braidyn 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Murray, Kyler 14 12 0 2  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Grove, Dylan 11 2 7 2  . 8 1 8 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
27 Irvin, Jake 9 3 4 2  . 7 7 8 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
26 Aiello, Vincenzo 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
16 Givens, Ke'one 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
36 Kerns, Austin 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
 6 Wagoner, Chandler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2193 1548 596 49  . 9 7 8 50 47 21  . 6 9 1 9 3

Opponents 2146 1521 560 65  . 9 7 0 53 37 30  . 5 5 2 11 2

Hitting minimums - 2.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


